notice by Publication 

in Lawsuit no.: 5606/2024/207 — commercial execution 
considered by: Third Execution Circuit no. 185
subject of execution: The execution of the judgment issued in lawsuit
no. "546/2024", obligating the defendant to pay the applicant an
amount of 14,259.5 AED (fourteen thousand two hundred fifty-nine
dirhams and fifty fils), along with legal interest at a rate of 5% starting
from the due date of the cheque dated 22/5/2023, until full payment is
made, including fees, expenses, and attorney's fees. 
Plaintiff: aafaq islamic finance P s c  
address:

[...]

drawn on Ras Al Khaimah National Bank, returned unpaid due to
frozen or suspended account.

42. Cheque No. 000463, dated 23-02-2017, in the amount of AED 26,000,
drawn on Ras Al Khaimah National Bank, returned unpaid due to
insufficient funds.

The total outstanding amount owed by the notified parties is AED 714,000
(Seven hundred fourteen thousand dirhams only).

b. Since the aforementioned cheques were issued from the account of
the first notified party, and the second notified party was the authorized
signatory, these cheques were not honored due to insufficient funds,
signature mismatches, or frozen/suspended accounts.

[...]

aforementioned amounts within five (5) days from the date of receipt
of this notice, in accordance with Article 144(1) of the Federal Decree-
Law No. 42 of 2022 on Civil Procedure.
accordingly, the notifier demands the following:
First: The immediate payment of AED 714,000 (Seven hundred fourteen
thousand dirhams only) within five (5) days from the date of receipt of
this notice, in accordance with Article 144(1) of the Federal Decree-Law
No. 42 of 2022 on Civil Procedure.
second: In the event of non-compliance with the payment, the notifier
will be compelled to take all necessary legal actions to protect their

[...]

DUBai CoUrts oF First instanCe                         

notice By Publication
in Case no. 11/ 2025/ 188— Partial civil

Presented before: eighteenth Case management Circuit no. 426
Case subject: Claim to oblige the defendants to pay an amount of
(AED 147,786.07) (AED one hundred forty-seven thousand seven
hundred eighty-six and seven fils only) along with legal interest at the
rate of 9% from the date of the judicial claim until full settlement, and
the ruling shall be enforceable immediately without bail in addition to
Obligating the defendants to pay costs, expenses and attorneys' fees.

[...]

Emirates Holidays — 0524976311
Represented by: Khadija suleiman obaid al-Khanbouli
Addressee: 1- muhammad asif muhammad Bilal as Defendant
notice subject: Has filed a case against you, the subject of which is to
oblige the defendants to pay an amount of AED 147,786.07 (AED one
hundred forty-seven thousand seven hundred eighty-six and seven fils
only), along with legal interest at the rate of 9% from the date of the
judicial claim until full settlement, and the ruling shall be enforceable
immediately without bail in addition to Obligating the defendants to
pay costs, expenses and attorneys' fees.

[...]

29597/2024/253- Payment order

Adjudicating body: Fifth execution Department no. 187

merits of the case: To claim the amount of returned cheque No.

(000013) drawn on WIO Bank and the amount of returned cheque No.

(00025) drawn on Emirates NBD both totaling AED 1729208.8 (One million

seven hundred twenty-nine thousand two hundred eight dirham and

eighty fils) including fees and expenses.

Judgment debtor: Yanis ChKhatval

Address: UAE, Dubai, Business Bay-Dubai- Street 12,15- Damac Towers

by Paramount Tower A-52nd Floor. Apartment No. 5202. Mobile:

0585730058

Summons served to:

[...]

DUBai CoUrts oF First instanCe                         

notification by Publication
in Claim no. 28/2025/39 - Banking Commercial Plenary

Heard in: sixteenth Case management Circuit no. 399
subject of Claim: To obligate the Defendants to severally and jointly pay
an amount of AED 1.499.500 (one million four hundred and ninety-nine
thousand five hundred dirhams) for the appropriated amount, along
with the legal interest from the filling the lawsuit until the full payment.
To obligate the Defendants to pay costs, expenses, and attorney fees.
Claimant: DiGitalia - FZCo
Address: United Arab Emirates, Emirate of Dubai, Bur Dubai, Dubai, Al

[...]

Party to be Notified: 1. rajeev Kumar sharma Uom Brakash sharma,
in his capacity as the Defendant
subject of notification: has filed the claim against you and its subject
matter is to claim to obligate the Defendants to severally and jointly pay
an amount of AED 1.499.500 (one million four hundred and ninety-nine
thousand five hundred dirhams) for the appropriated amount, along
with the legal interest from the filling the law until the full payment; and
To obligate the Defendants to pay costs, expenses, and attorney fees.
A hearing has been set for the same on Monday, 10/02/2025, at 09:00